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Section 49-2.01C(3). Use if drilling to assist pile driving is not allowed or is restricted by the foundation report.

Replace the paragraph in section 49-2.01C(3) with:
1. Use if drilling is not allowed for any structures on the project.
Do not use drilling to attain the specified tip elevation shown for driven piles.
2. Use if drilling is not allowed at specific locations and drilling is restricted at other locations. Insert locations.
For _________, do not use drilling to attain the specified tip elevation shown for driven piles.
3. Use if drilling is restricted. Insert locations.
Before driving piles, you may drill holes with a diameter not greater than the least dimension of the pile to attain the specified tip elevation shown for driven piles at the locations and to the bottom of hole elevations shown in the following table:
	Bridge no.
	Abutment no.
	Bent no.
	Bottom of hole elevation

	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	



Add to section 49-2.01C(3):
4. Use if drilling is not allowed at specific locations and may be allowed at other locations. Insert locations.
For _________, do not use drilling to attain the specified tip elevation shown for driven piles.
5. Use if center-relief drilling may be necessary for open-ended CISS and steel pipe piles. Insert depth not to be drilled. Check the plans and foundation report. If SSP 49-3.03C(2), par. 1 is used, match the depth with the clean out depth of the CISS piles.
[bookmark: _GoBack]Drilling through the center of open-ended steel shells or steel pipe piles to attain the specified tip elevation may be necessary. The diameter of the drilled hole must be less than the inside diameter of the pile. Equipment or methods used for drilling holes must not cause quick soil conditions or cause scouring or caving of the hole. Drilling must not be used within __ feet of the specified tip elevation. Do not drill before driving piles.
